860

867

871

893

900

914

915

916

921

923

924

Ifiel

Aven

01/05/76

W,

4957

04/02/2001 9068

10/30/95
11/21/95

10/10/67

No sewer.

8557
8592

2526
Garage.

05/10/2001 9089

04/06/72
07/31/61

05/20/82

4152

429

7065

Gone by 1960.

Neighborhood Improvement--Cross
Pitsch

Fenstermacher
Fenstermacher

Cooke

Pitsch
Dykstra
Capitol

Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch

House at south rear of 921. Gone by 1960.

05/01/73

4327

Hodgens



1010 01/05/89 7867

1013 03/12/79 5644 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
1018 Caulfield S.W. 1'>-story flat.

1018"2 Caulfield S.W. 1%2-story dwelling in rear of 1018.

1019 03/21/77 5167 Neighborhood Improvement--Cross

1020 11/23/65 2059 Capitol
Plug in basement. Rear of 1018 Caulfield S.W.

1022 Caulfield S.W. 2-story frame dwelling.
1024 Caulfield S.W. 2-story tin clad dwelling in rear of 1022. Fire on

Saturday, February 28, 1998, engulfed this house and took the lives of 3
children.

1024 05/22/98 8799 Fenstermacher
1054 09/22/2003 9267 Pitsch
1057 01/05/89 7865
1069 08/06/75 4746 Urban Renewal--Pitsch
Also numbered as 541 Hughart S.W.
1069-71 01/06/76 4952 Neighborhood Improvement--Cross
Large 2-story flat.
1070 10/09/74 4648 Urban Renewal--home owner
1115 01/06/76 4967 Neighborhood Improvement--Cross
1119 05/04/76 5005 Neighborhood Improvement--
Wonderland
1121 01/06/76 4924 Urban Renewal--Cross
2-story dwelling.
1122 10/30/89 7974
1124 03/18/82 7117 Neighborhood Improvement--
Kentwood
1127 10/31/74 4692 Pitsch

1139 02/24/2000 8970 Melching



